Guilford County Gresnsboro, NG 27402

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-262, Version: 1

TITLE
REAPPOINT TAX DIRECTOR / RENEW EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

SPONSOR
Robin Keller, Clerk to Board

BACKGROUND

The statutory roles of Guilford County Tax Collector (N.C.G.S. 105-349) and Tax Assessor
(N.C.G.S. 105-294) are appointed by the Board of Commissioners. In Guilford County, they
are combined within the duties of the Tax Director. Tax Director Ben Chavis' current two-year
term ends June 30, 2021. This contract is an increase of $9,616.98 from the previous contract
dated July 1, 2019 as a result of approved merit compensation increases, and extends the
agreement to a four-year term ending June 30, 2025.

BUDGET IMPACT
FUNDS COMMENSURATE WITH ADOPTION OF THE FY 2021-22 BUDGET

REQUESTED ACTION

Reappoint Ben Chavis to the position of Guilford County Tax Director (Tax Collector and Tax
Assessor) and approve renewal of the existing employment agreement for an additional term of
two (2) years, to be effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2025.

Guilford County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/13/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

